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17.3 Percentage market share of chain stores, by kind of business, 1982-85 (concluded) 

Kind of business 1982 1983 1984 

Service stations 
Garages 
Automotive parts and accessories stores 
Men's clothing stores 
Women's clothing stores 
Family clothing stores 
Specialty shoe stores 
Family shoe stores 
Hardware stores 
Household furniture stores 
Household appliance stores 
Furniture, TV, radio and appliance stores 
Pharmacies, patent medicine and cosmetics stores 
Book and stationery stores 
Florists 
Jewellery stores 
Sporting goods and accessories stores 
Personal accessories stores 
All other stores 

20.4 

6.0 
44.9 
58.7 
52.8 
42.8 
71.9 

20.7 

33.1 
26.9 
46.4 

4.1 
49.0 
11.4 
30.7 
55.9 

20.2 

6.2 
52.2 
61.7 
59.9 
44.6 
73.2 

1 

25.9 
1 

36.2 
27.8 
52.7 
4.4 

52.7 
13.5 
33.9 
57.0 

22.1 

8.2 
54.5 
63.6 
63.7 
46.4 
74.5 

1 

30.5 
1 

43.0 
29.1 
56.0 
7.5 

52.4 
14.5 
37.9 
56.6 

25.5 

7.7 
53,3 
64.7 
67.1 
52.7 
74,8 
17,2 
27,7 
10.8 
50.1 
29,1 
57,9 

4,6 
51.3 
15.8 
38.5 
55.5 

Total, all chain stores 

17.4 Department store sales by department, 1982-85 

Department 

Women's, misses' and children's clothing 
Women's and misses' dresses. 

housedresses, aprons and uniforms 
Women's and misses' coats and suits 
Women's and misses' sportswear 
Furs 
Infants' and children's wear and 

nursery equipment 
Girls' and teenage girls' wear 
Lingerie and women's sleepwear 
Intimate apparel 
Millinery 
Women's and girls' hosiery 
Women's and girls' gloves, mitts 

and accessories 
Women's, misses' and children's footwear 

Total, women's, misses' 
and children's clothing 

Men's and boys' clothing 
Men's clothing 
Men's furnishings 
Boys' clothing and furnishings 
Men's and boys' footwear 

Total, men's and boys' clothing 

Food and kindred products 
Toiletries, cosmetics and drugs 
Photographic equipment and supplies 
Piece goods 
Linens and domestics 
Smallwares and notions 
China and glassware 
Floor coverings 
Draperies, curtains and furniture covers 
Lamps, pictures, mirrors and all other 

home furnishings 
Furniture 
Major appliances 
Television, radio and music 
Housewares and small electrical appliances 
Hardware, paints and wallpaper 
Plumbing, heating and building materials 
Jewellery 
Toys and games 
Sporting goods and luggage 

1982 
$'000,000 

192.0 
173.8 
543.0 

34.9 

275.5 
194.5 
211.0 
114.6 
20.0 

121.5 

172.8 
272.3 

2,325.9 

419.4 
482.0 
142.9 
178.0 

1,222.3 

682.6 
562.5 
162.7 
55.3 

300.7 
102.0 
148.5 
138.4 
168.7 

105.8 
460.3 
432.8 
433.2 
417.7 
316.5 
117.3 
254.3 
246.6 
334.6 

1983 
$'000,000 

184.3 
181.5 
606.6 

38.2 

279.8 
186.1 
225.5 
123.1 
21.2 

125.8 

189.3 
284.1 

2,445.5 

431.6 
534.0 
151.4 
190.1 

1,307.1 

695.0 
620.8 
162.8 
52.6 

335.2 
103.9 
153.7 
149.7 
179.1 

108.3 
522.1 
517.2 
511.7 
437.2 
309.1 
134.3 
246.0 
303.1 
307.3 

1984 
$'000,000 

191.2 
202.5 
654.2 
40.4 

292.0 
199.9 
239.9 
130.4 
22.6 

126.5 

199.6 
301.8 

2,601.0 

474.1 
574.7 
161.3 
195.4 

1,405.5 

730.0 
653.0 
156.7 
47.2 

346.8 
101.2 
157.1 
144.6 
178.9 

105.4 
532.5 
538.5 
520.2 
436.7 
320.5 
125.9 
265.5 
333.4 
312.0 

1985 
$'000,000 

215.3 
212.2 
724.6 
46.3 

307.3 
216.5 
240.2 
138.9 
21.8 

131.3 

217.7 
317.4 

2,789.5 

506.4 
627.6 
175.9 
209.8 

1,519.7 

740.1 
720.6 
148.7 
42.9 

381.2 
105.3 
162.5 
162.0 
177.9 

100.4 
581.1 
575.8 
515.0 
444.4 
395.5 
115.4 
301.2 
350.6 
323.2 

Percentage 
change 
1984-85 

+ 12.6 
+ 4.8 

+ 10.8 
+ 14.6 

+ 5.2 
+ 8.3 
+ 0.1 
+ 6.5 
-3.5 

+ 3.8 

+ 9.1 
+ 5.2 

+ 7.2 

+ 6.8 
+ 9.2 
+ 9.1 
+ 7.4 

+ 8.1 

+ 1.4 
+ 10.4 

-5.1 
-9.1 

+ 9.9 
+ 4.1 
+ 3.4 

+ 12.0 
-0.6 

-4.7 
+ 9.1 
+ 6.9 
-1.0 

+ 1.8 
+ 23.4 

-8.3 
+ 13.4 

+ 5.2 
+ 3.6 


