17-14 CANADA YEAR BOOK

17.3 Percentage m	narket share of	chain stores, b	y kind of	business.	. 1982-85	(concluded)
-------------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-------------

Kind of business	1982	1983	1984	1985
Service stations	20,4	20.2	22.1	25.5
Garages				
Automotive parts and accessories stores	6.0	6.2	8.2	7.7
Men's clothing stores	44.9	52.2	54.5	53.3
Women's clothing stores	58.7	61.7	63.6	64.7
Family clothing stores	52.8	59.9	63.7	67.1
Specialty shoe stores	42.8	44.6	46.4	52.7
Family shoe stores	71.9	73.2	74.5	74.8
Hardware stores	1	1	1	17.2
Household furniture stores	20.7	25.9	30.5	27.7
Household appliance stores	1		JUL I	10.8
Furniture, TV, radio and appliance stores	33.1	36.2	43.0	50.1
Pharmacies, patent medicine and cosmetics stores	26.9	27.8	29.1	29.1
Book and stationery stores	46.4	52.7	56.0	57.9
Florists	4.1	4.4	7.5	4.6
Jewellery stores	49.0	52.7	52.4	51.3
Sporting goods and accessories stores	11.4	13.5	14.5	15.8
Personal accessories stores	30.7	33.9	37.9	
All other stores	55.9	57.0		38.5
FMI SMINE SECTOR	.3.9	37.0	56.6	55.5
Total, all chain stores	43.8	43.4	42.9	42.0

¹ Confidential.

1.

17.4 Department store sales by department, 1982-85

Department	1982 \$`000,000	1983 \$'000,000	1984 \$'000,000	1985 \$`000,000	Percentage change 1984-85
Women's, misses' and children's clothing					
Women's and misses' dresses,					
housedresses, aprons and uniforms	192.0	184.3	191.2	215.3	+ 12.6
Women's and misses' coats and suits	173.8	181.5	202.5	212.2	+ 4.8
Women's and misses' sportswear	543.0	606.6	654.2	724.6	+10.8
Furs	34.9	38.2	40.4	46.3	+14.6
Infants' and children's wear and		1.1.1	1.11		
nursery equipment	275,5	279.8	292.0	307.3	+ 5.2
Girls' and teenage girls' wear	194.5	186.1	199.9	216.5	+8.3
Lingerie and women's sleepwear Intimate apparel	211.0	225.5	239.9	240.2	+ 0.1
Millinery	114.6	123.1	130.4	138.9	+ 6.5
Women's and girls' hosiery	20.0	21.2	22.6	21.8	-3.5
Women's and girls' gloves, mitts	121.5	125.8	126.5	131.3	+ 3.8
and accessories	175.0	189.3	100 2		
Women's, misses' and children's footwear	172.8		199.6	217.7	+9.1
women's, misses and emidren's tootwear	47443	284.1	301.8	317.4	+ 5.2
Total, women's, misses'	A. Same				
and children's clothing	2,325.9	2,445.5	2,601.0	2,789.5	+ 7.2
Men's and boys' clothing					
Men's clothing	419.4	431.6	474.1	506.4	+ 6.8
Men's furnishings	482.0	534.0	574.7	627.6	+ 9.2
Boys' clothing and furnishings	142.9	151.4	161.3	175.9	+9.1
Men's and boys' footwear	178.0	190.1	195.4	209.8	+7.4
Total, men's and boys' clothing	1,222.3	1,307,1	1,405.5	1,519.7	+8.1
Food and kindred products	682.6	695.0	730.0	740.1	+1.4
Tolletries, cosmetics and drugs	562.5	620.8	653.0	720.6	+ 10.4
Photographic equipment and supplies	162.7	162.8	156.7	148.7	-5.1
Piece goods	55.3	52.6	47.2	42.9	-9.1
Linens and domestics	300.7	335.2	346.8	381.2	+9.9
Smallwares and notions	102.0	103.9	101.2	105.3	+4.1
China and glassware	148.5	153.7	157.1	162.5	+3.4
Floor coverings	138.4	149.7	144.6	162.0	+ 12.0
Draperies, curtains and furniture covers Lamps, pictures, mirrors and all other	168.7	179.1	178.9	177.9	-0.6
home furnishings	105.8	108.3	105.4	100.4	-4.7
Furniture	460.3	522.1	532.5	581.1	+9.1
Major appliances	432.8	517.2	538.5	575.8	+6.9
Television, radio and music	433.2	511.7	520.2	515.0	-1.0
Housewares and small electrical appliances	417.7	437.2	436.7	444.4	+1.8
Hardware, paints and wallpaper	316.5	309.1	320.5	395.5	+23.4
Plumbing, heating and building materials	117.3	134.3	125.9	115.4	-8.3
Jewellery	254.3	246.0	265.5	301.2	+13.4
Toys and games	246.6	303.1	333.4	350.6	+ 5.2
Sporting goods and luggage	334.6	307.3	312.0	323.2	+3.6